correcTion #1| [ WINHILN TE

Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

1089124

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34192
SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

API No. 15 - 15-007-23802-01-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE EESjESﬂ Sec. 31 Twp. 34 S. R 10 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 200 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMACITY  giate: OK  zjp: 73102 . 6406 2310 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Tiffany Golay Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (405 ) 429-6543 CINe [Inw [Ise  [Osw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 34464 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Lariat Services, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Tammy Alcorn

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[0 Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/1/2011 12/25/2011 12/28/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Barber

Lease Name: Roark Well #: 1-31H

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Mississippi

Elevation: Ground:1291 Kelly Bushing: 1270

Total Vertical Depth: 9999 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 887 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 8500 ppm  Fluid volume: 6100 bbls

Dewatering method used: Haul Off Pit

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Magnet Trucking, LLC

Lease Name: _uUnknown

QuarterSW__ Sec. 32
County: Alfalfa, Ok

License #: 22281

S. R._10 [ ]East[O0] West
11-19147

Twp. 28

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
03/30/2012

Confidential Release Date: 03/30/2014

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT 001 [0 [ ] Approved by: >*™ ™ pate, 08/08/2012




cogrecrion +1 NI

1089124

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Roark Well #: 1-31H

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 31 Twp‘.?’4 S. R.lo [ ]East F ]West County: Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Base Heebner 3634 -2316
Tonk 4 -257
Cores Taken Llves [FINo onkawa 389 576
Electric Log Run @ Yes D No Cottage Grove 4232 -2898
. Oswego Limestone 4628 -3200
List All E. Logs Run:
Cherokee Group 4745 -3276'
Nuglear Mississippi Lime 5030 -3416
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached | Attached
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
1/29/2012 [ ] Flowing [ ] Pumping [O] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole [ ] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name Roark 1-31H

Doc ID 1089124

Perforations

6 10909-10912; 10755- |4730 bbls Slickwtr, 36
10758; 10601-10604 |bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
75M Ibs 40/70 sd,
4766 TLTR
6 10446-10449; 10292- |4758 bbls Slickwtr, 36
10295; 10138-10141 |bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
78M Ibs 40/70 sd,
9851 TLTR
6 9984-9987; 9830- 4303 bbls Slickwtr, 31
9833; 9676-9679 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
76M Ibs 40/70 sd,
14433 TLTR
6 9521-9524; 9367- 4296 bbls Slickwtr, 33
9370; 9213-9216 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
75M Ibs 40/70 sd,
18999 TLTR
6 9059-9062; 8905- 4399 bbls Slickwtr, 36
8908; 8750-8753 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
76M Ibs 40/70 sd,
23638 TLTR
6 8596-8599; 8442- 4335 bbls Slickwtr, 36
8445; 8288-8291 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
74M Ibs 40/70 sd,
28190 TLTR
6 8134-8137; 7980- 4260 bbls Slickwtr, 36
7983; 7825-7828 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
76M Ibs 40/70 sd,
32644 TLTR
6 7671-7674; 7517- 4243 bbls Slickwtr, 36
7520; 7363-7366 lIbs 15% NeFe HCI,
74M |bs 40/70 sd,
37047 TLTR




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name Roark 1-31H
Doc ID 1089124
Perforations
6 7209-7212; 7054- 4310 bbls Slickwtr, 36
7057; 6900-6903 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
76M Ibs 40/70 sd,
41496 TLTR
6 6746-6749; 6592- 4300 bbls Slickwtr, 36
6595; 6438-6441 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
75M Ibs 40/70 sd,
45926 TLTR
6 6283-6286; 6129- 4257 bbls Slickwtr, 34
6132; 5978-5978 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
75M lbs 40/70 sd,
50297 TLTR
6 5821-5824; 5667- 4233 bbls Slickwtr, 34
5670; 5513-5516 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
75M Ibs 40/70 sd,
54614 TLTR
6 5358-5361; 5204- 4674 bbls Slickwtr, 40
5207; 5050-5053 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
76M Ibs 40/70 sd,
59353 TLTR




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name Roark 1-31H

Doc ID 1089124

Casing

Conductor (20 20 75 90 Edge 10 none
Services
Grout
Surface 12.25 9.63 36 887 Lead/Tail [450 3%
Cement Calcium
Chloride,
.25 Ibm
Poly-e-
flake
Intermedia |8.75 7 29 5311 50/50 Poz (200 .4% Halad
te Standard (nN-9, 2lbm
Kol-Seal,
2%
Bentonite
Liner 6.13 4.5 11.6 9999 50/50 Poz (590 4% Hlad
Standard (R) -9,
2lbm Kol-
Seal, 2%
Bentonite




Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: Roark 1-31H
API/Permit #: 15-007-23802-01-00

Doc ID: 1089124

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: Deanna Garrison

Field Name

Approved By

Approved Date

Save Link

Well Type

Previous Value

NAOMI JAMES

04/02/2012

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=10
70978

OIL

New Value

Deanna Garrison

08/08/2012

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docID=10
89124

GAS



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F I D E N TIAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1070978

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 54192

Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

Address 1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

15-007-23802-01-00

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

EEE% sec. 31 Twp. 34 g g 10 [ ] East[0] west
200 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section

Address 2:
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73102 + 6406
Contact Person: __Tiffany Golay
Phone: ( 405 ) 429-6543
CONTRACTOR: License # 34464
Name: Lariat Services, Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: _1ammy Alcorn
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

2310 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
LINe [Inw [Jse [Olsw
Barber

Lease Name: Roark well # 1-31H

County:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: _Mississippi

1270

Elevation: Ground: 1291 Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 9999 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 887 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

12/1/2011 12/25/2011 12/28/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 8500 ppm Fluid volume: 6100 bbls

Dewatering method used: Haul Off Pit

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Magnet Trucking, LLC

22281

Lease Name: Unknown License #:

Quarter SW__ Sec. 32
County: Alfalfa, Ok

Twp. 28 s, R._10
11-19147

[ ]East[0]West

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 03/30/2012

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [0 [ [ Approved by: VOMIAVES b, 04/02/2017




Side Two | |II|I| ||I|| II||| |II|| II"I |I||| |III| |I|| |II|

1070978

Operator Name: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC | ease Name: Roark well# 1-31H

Sec. 31 Twp.34 s. r.10 [ ]East [O0]West County: Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No Base Heebner 3634 2316
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo Tonkawa 3894 -2576
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo 4232 2898
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No Cottage Grove )

(If no, Submit Copy) Oswego Limestone 4628 -3200
List All E. Logs Run: Cherokee Group 4745 -3276
Nuclear Mississippi Lime 5030 -3416
Induction

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached Attached | Attached

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

____ Perforate

____ Protect Casing _

__ Plug Back TD

__ Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

1/29/2012 [ ] Flowing [ ] Pumping [O0] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. L] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name Roark 1-31H

Doc ID 1070978

Perforations

6 10909-10912; 10755- |4730 bbls Slickwtr, 36
10758; 10601-10604 |bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
75M Ibs 40/70 sd,
4766 TLTR
6 10446-10449; 10292- |4758 bbls Slickwtr, 36
10295; 10138-10141 |bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
78M Ibs 40/70 sd,
9851 TLTR
6 9984-9987; 9830- 4303 bbls Slickwtr, 31
9833; 9676-9679 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
76M Ibs 40/70 sd,
14433 TLTR
6 9521-9524; 9367- 4296 bbls Slickwtr, 33
9370; 9213-9216 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
75M Ibs 40/70 sd,
18999 TLTR
6 9059-9062; 8905- 4399 bbls Slickwtr, 36
8908; 8750-8753 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
76M Ibs 40/70 sd,
23638 TLTR
6 8596-8599; 8442- 4335 bbls Slickwtr, 36
8445; 8288-8291 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
74M Ibs 40/70 sd,
28190 TLTR
6 8134-8137; 7980- 4260 bbls Slickwtr, 36
7983; 7825-7828 bbls 15% NeFe HCI,
76M Ibs 40/70 sd,
32644 TLTR
6 7671-7674; 7517- 4243 bbls Slickwtr, 36
7520; 7363-7366 lIbs 15% NeFe HCI,
74M |bs 40/70 sd,
37047 TLTR




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
Well Name Roark 1-31H

Doc ID 1070978

Casing

Conductor (20 20 75 90 Edge 10 none
Services
Grout
Surface 12.25 9.63 36 887 Lead/Tail [450 3%
Cement Calcium
Chloride,
.25 Ibm
Poly-e-
flake
Intermedia |8.75 7 29 5311 50/50 Poz (200 .4% Halad
te Standard (nN-9, 2lbm
Kol-Seal,
2%
Bentonite
Liner 6.13 4.5 11.6 9999 50/50 Poz (590 4% Hlad
Standard (R) -9,
2lbm Kol-
Seal, 2%
Bentonite




American Measurement Services

A Limited Liability Company
Ames, Oklahoma

Station Number: 14
Producer: SANDRIDGE ENERGY
Lease: ROARK 1-31H
Sample Pressure: 65.0
Sample Temperature:
Cylinder Number: 8979
Analysis By: AMS
Date Sampled: 1/30/2012
Analysis Run Date: 1/30/2012
Gas Components  Mole Percent GPM
Methane 87.805
Ethane 5.446 1.4476
Propane 2.249 0.6159
IButane 0.314 0.1022
NButane 0.729 0.2284
IPentan 0.198 0.0720
NPentan 0.247 0.0891
Cé6 + 0.466 0.2020
Nitrogen 2.064
CcO2 0.482
100.00% 2.7573
BTU @ 14.65 @ 60 F - Real Gasoline Content
Dry 1115.1
Wet 1095.6 Propane And Heavier 1.3096
Butane And Heavier 0.6938
Specific Gravity - Real 0.6530 Pentane And Heavier 0.3631
7 0.9973
H2S Field Test: PPM

Field Remarks:

Analysis Based Upon GPA 2145, 2172, And 2261



Y|'

INVOICE

DATE INVOICE #
12/82011 2744
SERN IS
\SH05254-3216 % &,
Woaodward, O g ‘2'
BILLTO REMIT TO
SANDRIDGE ENERGY. INC. EDGE SERVICES, INC.
ATIN: PURCHASING MANAGER BILLING DEPARTMENT
123 ROBERT S KERR AVENUE PO BOX 14201
ORKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73113
STARTING D... WORK ORDER RIG NUMBER LEASE NAME Terms
12/7:2011 2337 UNIT 310 ROARK 1-31H Duc on rec..
Description Amount

DRILLED 100" OF 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE

DRILLED 6 OF 76" HOLE & SET 6'x 6 TINHORN CELLAR
FURNISHED 1647 OF 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE

FURNISHED MUD, WATER. AND TRUCKING

FURNISHED WELDER AND MATERIALS

FURNISHED 10 YARDS OF GRADE A 10 SACK GROU T
FURNISHED GROUT PUNMP

DRILL x\l()L SE HOLES

FURNISHED 90" OF 16" CONDUCTOR PIPE FOR MOUSE HOLE

TOTAL BID §

24,630.00

TOTAL

$24.650.00
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Cementing Job Summary

Rl ith Safety

Sold To #: 305021

[Ship To #: 2896235

LI

“lQuote

#:

|Sales Order #: 9128411

Customer: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC EBUSINESS

Customer Rep: Edwards, Tripp

Well Name: R

oark

\Well #: 1-31H

|APHUWI #:

Field:

[City (SAP): KIOWA

[County/Parish: Barber

|state: Kansas

Legal Description: Section 31 Township 34S Range 10W

Contractor: Unit Drilling *

RRig/Platform Name/Num: Unit 310

Job Purpose: Cement Surface Casing

Well Type: Development Well

Job Type: Cement Surface Casing

Sales Person: CRAWFORD, ROBERT

Srve Supervisor: VAUGHAN, RYAN

IMBU ID Emp #: 453194

Job Personnel

HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp #
HILL, RICKEY Lester | 10 457261 | SIMONAVICE, 10 468186 | VAUGHAN, RYAN 10 453194
NICHOLAS Dennis Nicholas
Equipment
HES Unit # | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way HES Unit# | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way
Job Hours
Date On Location | Operating Date On Location | Operating Date On Location Operating
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
12/13/11 10 1
TOTAL | Total i is the sum of each column separately _
Formation Name | _Date Time | Time Zone
Formation Depth (MD) [Top)| [Bottom | Called Out 12-Dec-2011 | 19:00 CST
Form Type BHST On Location 12 - Dec - 2011 21:00 CST
Job depth MD 900. ft Job Depth TVD 887.ft [Job Started 13 - Dec - 2011 05:05 CST
Water Depth Wk Ht Above Floor 4.1t Job Completed | 13 - Dec - 2011 06:12 CST
Perforation Depth (MD) [From | [To | |Departed Loc | 13-Dec-2011 | 07:45 CST
Well Data
Description New / Max Size ID | Weight Thread Grade | Top MD | Bottom | Top | Bottom
Used |pressure| in in Ibmift ft MD TvD | TVD
psig ft ft ft
Surface Open 12.25 736. 900.
Hole Lower
Surface Open 12.25 80. 736.
Hole Upper .
Preset Conductor |Unknow 20. | 19.124 | 94. 80.
n
Surface Casing |Unknow 9.625 | 8.921 36. J-55 900.
n
W R e Tools-and Accessories L o el e e e
Type Size | Qty | Make | Depth Type Size | Qty | Make Depth Type Size Qty Make
Guide Shoe Packer Top Plug 9.625 1 HES
Float Shoe Bridge Plug Bottom Plug
Float Collar Retainer SSR plug set
Insert Float Plug Container| 9.625 1 HES
Stage Tool Centralizers
.. Miscellaneous Materials = Tt A
Gellmg Agt Conc Surfactant Conc Acid Type Qty Conc | %
Treatment Fid Conc Inhibitor Conc Sand Type Size Qty

_Stage/Plug #: 1 .

~ " Fluid Data

Summit Versi

on: 7.2.27

Tuesday, December 13, 2011 06:35:00



BiRg

Cementing Job Summary

Fluid| Stage Type . Fluid Name 1-Qty:| Qty |Mixing | Yield' [Mix Fluid| Rate.| Total Mix
# .. - | uom |Density | ft3/sk- | Galisk: |bbl/min| Fluid Gal/lsk
, , iy . RS e ] Ibmifgal | - - ] - '
1 Lead Cement |EXTENDACEM (TM)SYSTEM {452981) | 350.0 | sacks 12.4 212 11.68 11.68
3% CALCIUM CHLORIDE, PELLET, 50 LB (101509387)
0.25 Ibm POLY-E-FLAKE (101216940)
11.676 Gal FRESH WATER
2 | Tail Cement SWIFTCEM (TM) SYSTEM (452990) | 100.0 [ sacks | 15.6 | 1.2 5.32 5.32
2% CALCIUM CHLORIDE, PELLET, 50 LB (101509387) ‘
0.125 Ibm POLY-E-FLAKE (101216940)
5.319 Gal FRESH WATER
' Calculated Values - . Pressures’ S siae o Nolumes il
Dlsplacement 66 Shut ln Instant Lost Returns CementSlurry 153 |Pad
Top Of Cement 0 5 Min Cement Returns| 30 |Actual Displacement| 66 ([Treatment
Frac Gradient 18 Min Spacers 0 Load and Breakdown . .Total Job
SR T Rates: .7 S il s
Circulating | I Mixing I 6 ! Dlsplacement ( 6 f Avg Job ! 6
Cement Left In Pipe [Amount] 40ft [Reason [Shoe Joint
FracRing#1@| [ID| [Fracring #2 @ [iD]  [FracRing #3 @] [ 1D | | Frac Ring #4 @ | [1D |

The Information Stated Herein Is Correct

Summit Version: 7.2.27 Tuesday, December 13, 2011

2] £/
7 //

06:35:00
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Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 30

5021

éhlp To:

Quote #: [sales Order #: 9145468

2896235

Customer: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC;EBUSIN

ESS Customer Rep: Edwards, Tripp

Well Name: Roark

Well# 1-31H IAPUUWI 7

Field:

[city (sAP):

KIOWA [County/Parish: Barber IState: Kansas

Legal Description: Section 31 Township 34S Range 10W

Contractor: UNIT

[Rig/Platform Name/Num: Unit 310

Job Purpose: Cement Intermediate Casing

Well Type: Development Well

ob Type: Cement Intermediate Casing

Sales: Person:

CRAWFORD, ROBERT

Srve Supervisor: WALTON, SCOTTY.__[WBU ID Emp #: 478229

Job Personnel

HES Emp Namé

HES Emp Name  [Exp'Hrs| .Emp # HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Empi#t Exp Hrs| Emp#
- SEELY, MATTHEW 9.5 507547 | TURNER, DANIEL J 9.5, 461812 | WALTON, SCOTTY" 9.5 -4]8_229
Lance ' L Dwayne
Equipment
HES Unit# | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-t way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-] way
. ] . Job Hours B _
Date | On Location | Operatirig Date On Location | Operating Date On Location | Operating
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
12-18-11 5 0. 12-19-11
TOTAL .
Formation Name | B Date Time | TimeZone
Formation Depth (WD) [Top] ____ [Bottom | Called Out | 18- Dec-2011 | “15:00 Lk
Form Type BHST On Location 18- Dec 201t | 19:00 _CsT
Job'depth MD 5207. ft. Job Depth TVD Job. Started 19 - Dec-2011 02:32. ‘CST-
Water Depth ) Wk Ht Above Floor lJob Completed | 19- Dec=- 2011 03:21 CST
Perforation Depth (MD) [From | [fo | Departed Loc | 19-Dec-2011 | 04:30 csT
] Well Data i .
Description New / Max Size ID [ Weight Thread Grade | Top MD | Bottom | Top | Bottom
Used |pressure! in in Ibmift ft MD TVD TVD
, psig: - ft ft ft
intermediate 8.75 900. | 5207 |
Open Hole SRR N S R R R = .
Intermediate jUnknow 7. 6.276 26. LTC N-80 3889 3889.
Casing 1 n i - -
Intermediate Unknow 7. . 6276 | 26. LTC P-110- 3889. 5207.. | 3888. | 4733
Casing 2 n ) L o . _
Surface Casing  |Unknow| ~ 9.625 | 8.921 | 36 J-865. 900..
i n = = TR, et
" ah A _-_Tools and-Accessories. oy Mk Lt RO
. _Type |Size| Qty | Make Depth| Type |Size; Qiy | Make | Depth Type Size Qty Make
Guide Shoe P Packer ~_Top-Plug_ N
Float Shoe Bridge Plug Bottorn Plug
Float Collar Retainer S8R plug set
lnsert Float Plug Container
Stage Tool [ | Centralizers
o . Miscellaneous Materials i . i
Ge[lmg,Agt Conc | Surfactant Conc | Acid Type ; _ Qty i Conc | %
Treatment FId ~Conc | Inhibitor Conc|  |Sand Type | Size |  Qty |

Fluid Data-.

Summit Versi

on: 7.2.27

Monday, December 19; 2011 03:55:00




sl g

Fluid| Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty | Mixing | Yield |Mix Fiuid] Rate Total Mix
# uom | Density | ft3/sk | Gal/sk |bbl/niin| Fluid Gal/sk
Ibm/gal
1 Water Spacer bbl 8.33 .0 .0 0
50/50 POZ ECONOCEM (TM) SYSTEM (452992) sacks | 13.6 1.54 7.36 7.36
STANDARD (w/
2% extra gel)
0.4 % HALAD(R)-9, 50 LB (100001617)
2 bm KOL-SEAL, BULK (100064233)
2% 'BENTONITE, BULK (100003682)
7.356 Gal ‘FRESH WATER

_Calculated Values | . © Pressures. s i Volames i
Displacement Shut In: Instant Lost Returns Cement Slurry Pad
Top Of Cement 5 Min Cement Returns Actual Displacement Treatment
Frac Gradient 15 Min ‘Spacers l.oad and Breakdown Tfpf:g_l Job

R T " Rates ; = W ol
Circulating | [ Mixing | | Displacement | | Avg.Job |

Cement Left In Pipe [Amount] 40 ft_ [Reason [Shoe Joint
FracRing#1@| [ID]|  [Fracring#2 @) [ID]  [FracRing#3@] . |ID] [Frac Ring#4 @ | [1D ]
L . Cust epresentative Signatare
The Information Stated Herein'Is Correct < kg A——

Summit Version:  7.2.27 Monday, December 19, 2011 03:55:00




ATTENTION: [MPORTANT REQULATORY DODUMENT

Cementing Job Summary

The Road toc Excellence Starts with Safety

totaln for your records and {ila w

ippiopriate agency.

qth

Sold To #: 305021

[Ship To #:

2896235

Quote #:

[sales Order #: 9163839

Customer: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC EBUSINESS

Customer Rep: Edwards, Tripp

Well Name: Roark

Well #: 1-31

H

IAPHUWI #:

Field:

[City (SAP): KIOWA

[County/Parish: Barber

State: Kansas

Legal Description: Section 31 Township 34S Range 10W

Job Purpose: Cement Production Liner

Well Type: Development Well

ob Type: Cement Production Liner

Saies Person: CRAWFORD, ROBERT

Srvc Supervisor: UNDERWOOD, BILLY[MBU ID Emp #: 159068

Job Personnel

HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emb Name Exp Hrs AEmp # 'l-'fvEéﬂéprﬁB Name Exp Hrs] Emp #
ERWIN, BOBBY 4 511974 | GUYTON, JAMES 4 454880 | TRAVIS, TONY Craig 5.5 367758
Patrick
UNDERWOOD, 85 159068
BILLY Dale
Equipment
HES Unit# | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way HES Unit# | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way
10560510 | 60 mile 10688352 | 60 mile 10744543 60 mile 10744563 60 mile
10825967 60 mile 11288856 60 mile 11706678 60 mile
Job Hours
Date On Location | Operating Date On Location | Operating Date On Logcation Operating
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
12-17-11 5.5 1.5
TOTAL | Total is the sum of each column separately
, Jobh Job Times
Formation Name | Date Time | Time Zone
Formation Depth (MD) [Top] B |Bottom | Called Out 27 - Dec-2011 | 06:00 ST
Form Type BHST On Location 27 - Dec - 2011 11:00 CST
Job depth MD 11761, ft tJob Depth TVD Job Started 27 - Dec - 2011 14:10 CST
\Water Depth Wk Ht Above Floor lJob Completed | 27 - Dec - 2011 15:30 CST
Perforation Depth (MD) [From | [To . |Departed Loc | 27 -Dec-2011 | 16:30 CST
] Well Data ] -
Description | New/ Max Size ID | Weight Thread Grade | Top MD [ Bottom | Top | Bottom
Used |pressure| in in Ilbm/ft ft MD TVD TVD
__________________________________________________ psig ) ft_ | ft ft
Production Liner 6.125 5207. 11761. | 4733. | 4733.
Open Hole N I I DR I D N
Intermediate Unknow 7. 6.276 26. LTC N-80 3889. 3889.
Casing 1 n o | S~ 5 i o
Intermediate Unknow 7. 6.276 26. LTC P-110 38809. 5207. | 3889. | 4733
Casing2 | n | o
Production Liner [Unknow 4.5 4. 11.6 N-80 5007. 11761. { 5007. | 4733.
n
Diifl Pipe  |Unknow 4. | 334 | 14 “Unknown 5007.
n
s __Tools and Accessories i
Type |Size) Qty (Make|Depth| Type |Size| Qty | Make | Depth Type | Size Qty | Make
Guide Shoe - |Packer i ' [TopPlug | !
Float Shoe Bridge Plug Bottom Plug
Float Collar Retainer SSR plugset | i} -
Insert Float . R - [Plug Container
Stage Tool P - [Centralizers
i o Miscellaneous Materials e . ,
Gelling Agt ] } Conc i |Surfactant Conc tAcid Type Qty | Conc | %
Treatment Fld L Conc | |inhibitor Conc Sand Type Size | |Qty
Sumimit Version:  7.20.130 Tuesday, December 27,2011 16:03:00



Cementing Job Summary

B 'y , Fluid Data-
Stage/Plug #: 1
Fluid Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty Mixing | Yield [Mix Fluid| Rate Total Mix
it uom | Density | ft3/sk | Galfsk |bbl/imin| Fluid Gal/sk
Ibm/gal
1 Rig Caustic 10.00 bbl 8.5 .0 .0 .0
Water Spacer
2 50/50 POZ ECONOCEM (TM) SYSTEM (452992) 590.0 | sacks 13.6 1.54 7.36 7.36
STANDARD ( w/
2% extra gel)
0.4 % HALAD(R)-9, 50 LB (100001617)
2 Ibm KOL-SEAL, BULK (100064233) N
2% BENTONITE, BULK (100003682)
7.356 Gal FRESH WATER
Calculated Values Pressures Volumes
Displacement 140 IShut In: Instant Lost Returns iICement Slurry 162 [Pad
Top OFf Cement 5 Min Cement Returns Actual Displacement| 138 [Treatment
Frac Gradient 15 Min Spacers 20 |Load and Breakdown Total Job 320
Rates
Circulating| 4 | Mixing | 5 | Displacement | 5 | Avg.Job ] 5
Cement Left In Pipe |Amount] 80t [Reason [Shoe Joint
FracRing#1@| [ID]|  [Fracring #2 @] [ID]  [FracRing#3 @] [1D] [Frac Ring # 4 @] [ID]
. . Cusfomer Represgntalive Signature
The Information Stated Herein Is Correct f‘(\ " of VO INas 10

Summit Version:

7.20.130

Tuesday, December 27,2011 16:03:00
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BHL: 11024’
-98.449872 37.054723

Bottom Perf: 10912’
-98.449887 37.054416

2189' FWL
Section 25 Section 30
34S 1MW 34S 10W 1694' FSL
Section 36 Section 31
34S 1MW 34S 10W
Top Perf: 5050'
-98.44946 37.038343
Miss Entry: 5030
-98.449462 37.038291
ROARK 1-31H
Section 1 Section 6
35S 1MW 35S 10W
==\ Actual Bottom-Hole Location of Roark 1-31H Draftsman:
S%D\\GE Barber County, Kansas Aaron Birk Draft Date: 3/27/2012
THE POWER OF US" T&R: 34S 10W

(  Actual BH Location

K sandRidge Wells
Perf

I:] Sections

Section: 30, 2189' FWL & 1694' FSL
Long/Lat: -98.449872 37.054723

1in =807 ft
600 1,200

Drawing Name/Number:

Addendum_Roark_1-31H.mxd

Coordinate System:
NAD 1927 State Plane
Kansas South FIPS: 1502




KOLAR: Kansas On-Line Automated Reporting Page 1 of 1

Logo

Back to Well Completion
Roark 1-31H (1070978)
Actions Attachments
View PDF Two Year Confidentiality View PDF
Delete OPERATOR Delete
Edit Gas Analysis View PDF
Certify & Submit OPERATOR Delete
Request Confidentiality Directional Survey View PDF

OPERATOR Delete

Cementing Reports View PDF

OPERATOR Delete

As Drilled Plat View PDF

OPERATOR Delete

[ Add Attachment ]
Remarks
Remarks to KCC
Add Remark

Remarks
Tiffany Golay

03/07/012 09:15 Conductor weight= 94 Ibs/ft Liner depth= 11,024

am

Karen Sharp

pm

.. Measured Depth of well is 11,024' (4,723 TVD). 6750 Vertical section. BHL: 2310' FSL, 2310' FW
12/27/011 02:34 5E ‘s\y/4 OF 30-34S-10W

https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu/kcc/detail/ operatorEditDetail.cfm?docID=1 070978&random=0.01... 3/30/2012
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Conservation Division s
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

March 30, 2012

Tiffany Golay

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re:ACO1
API1 15-007-23802-01-00
Roark 1-31H
SW/4 Sec.31-34S-10W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Tiffany Golay
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